

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5747-5748/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 & 25/02/2011 in RP
No. 148/1911 & OPC No. 253/1911 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

HAMSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.AZEEZ & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master