

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.35-36 OF 2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10771-10772/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in OPC No.253/2011
dated 25/02/2011 in RP No.148/2011, OPC No.253/2011 of The HIGH
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

HAMSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.P.AZEEZ & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let
this matter be listed on Monday week as a fresh matter.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar